RESOLUTION NO. 24-

	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPOINTING
	TO THE POSITION OF INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE SALARY FOR THE INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY, RETROACTIVELY IF APPLICABLE, AND PROVIDING FOR THE RETURN OF THE INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY TO THE POSITION OF AT SUCH TIME AS A PERMANENT CITY ATTORNEY IS SELECTED OR UPON FURTHER ACTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
LAUDERDALE,	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT FLORIDA:
-	That is hereby appointed to the position of brney of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, effective, atil further action by the City Commission.
SECTION 2. adjusted by any	That the annual salary of the Interim City Attorney shall be \$, as subsequent general wage increases, retroactive to
the City Comr	That upon appointment of a permanent City Attorney, or upon further action by mission, the Interim City Attorney will return to his previous position of and his salary will revert to his regular rate of pay in effect on, as adjusted by any intervening wage increases.
SECTION 4. retroactively.	That this Resolution shall become effective on,
	ADOPTED this 7 th day of November, 2024.
	Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS

ATTEST:

Dean J. Trantalis

City Clerk
DAVID R. SOLOMAN

John C. Herbst

Steven Glassman

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
CORRECTNESS:
Pamela Beasley-Pittman

Deputy City Attorney
D'WAYNE M. SPENCE